Amendment No. 728
February 22, 2017

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation
Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the
following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 728-1 through 728-5 effective
January 27, 2017; Amendment Code 728-6 through 728-8 effective February 10, 2017;
Amendment Code 728-9 through 728-17 effective January 27, 2017; Amendment Code 728-18
effective January 20, 2017; Amendment Code 728-19 effective January 27, 2017; Amendment
Code 728-20 effective December 12, 2016; Amendment Code 728-21 effective January 30,

2017,

Amend-
ment Job

Code Code Job Title

Additions

728-1 01265 Tax Systems Operations Specialist

728-2 01266 Senior Tax Systems Operations

Revisions in Job Code, Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group

728-3

From: 21100

To: 21100
24815
24816

728-4

From: 39221

To: 39221
39220

Specialist

Basic Education Associate 1

Basic Education Associate 1

Adjudicated Youth Education Programs
Consultant

Adjudicated Youth Education Programs
Consultant Supervisor
Public Health Program Representative

Disease Intervention Specialist

Disease Intervention Specialist Trainee

Page 1 of 3 Pages

FROM
Pay Scale
Group/Level

& Type

08

07

ST

ST

TO
Pay Scale
Group/Level
& Type
08 ST
09 ST
08 ST
08 ST
09 ST
07 ST
06 ST



Amend-
ment Job

Code Code Job Title

Revisions in Job Specification

728-5 03655
728-6 47230
728-7 47240
728-8 47250
Abolitions

728-9 02049

728-10 0803A

728-11 0803B

728-12 0803C

728-13 0803D

728-14 0803E

728-15 0803F

Audit Policy Planning and Advisory
Services Administrator

Corrections Officer 3

Corrections Officer 4

Corrections Officer 5

Seasonal Liquor Store Clerk

Administrative Analyst (Business
Administration)

Administrative Analyst (Computer
Science)

Administrative Analyst (Economics)

Administrative Analyst (Mathematics)

Administrative Analyst (Public
Administration)

Administrative Analyst (Labor
Relations)

Page 2 of 3 Pages

Amendment No. 728

February 22,2017
FROM TO
Pay Scale Pay Scale
Group/Level Group/Level
& Type & Type



Amend-

ment

Job

Code Code Job Title

Abolitions
728-16 0803G Administrative Analyst (Political

728-17

728-18

728-19

728-20

728-21

0803H

16515

31310

41115

43431

Science)

Administrative Analyst (Personnel
Assessment)

Director, International Trade
Development Office

Physical Therapist

Executive Director, Intra-Governmental
Long Term Care Council

Mental Retardation Financial
Management Chief, DPW

Page 3 of 3 Pages

Amendment No. 728
February 22, 2017

FROM
Pay Scale
Group/Level

& Type

TO
Pay Scale
Group/Level

& Type





