Amendment No. 728 February 22, 2017

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 728-1 through 728-5 effective January 27, 2017; Amendment Code 728-6 through 728-8 effective February 10, 2017; Amendment Code 728-9 through 728-17 effective January 27, 2017; Amendment Code 728-18 effective January 20, 2017; Amendment Code 728-19 effective January 27, 2017; Amendment Code 728-20 effective December 12, 2016; Amendment Code 728-21 effective January 30, 2017;

	Amend ment Code	Job	<u>Job Title</u>	FROM Pay Scale Group/Lev & Type	/el	TO Pay Scale Group/Le & Type	
Additions							
	728-1	01265	Tax Systems Operations Specialist			08	ST
	728-2	01266	Senior Tax Systems Operations Specialist			09	ST
Revisions in Job Code, Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group 728-3							
	From:	21100	Basic Education Associate 1	08	ST		
	To:	21100	Basic Education Associate 1			08	ST
		24815	Adjudicated Youth Education Programs Consultant			08	ST
		24816	Adjudicated Youth Education Programs Consultant Supervisor			09	ST
	728-4						
	From:	39221	Public Health Program Representative	07	ST		
	To:	39221	Disease Intervention Specialist			07	ST
		39220	Disease Intervention Specialist Trainee			06	ST

Amendment No. 728 February 22, 2017

	Job Code Jo	ob Title	FROM Pay Scale Group/Level & Type	TO Pay Scale Group/Level & Type					
Revisions in Job Specification									
728-5		Audit Policy Planning and Advisory Services Administrator							
728-6	47230	Corrections Officer 3							
728-7	47240	Corrections Officer 4							
728-8	47250	Corrections Officer 5							
A boliti	Abolitions								
728 - 9		Seasonal Liquor Store Clerk							
728-10	0803A	Administrative Analyst (Business Administration)							
728-11	0803B	Administrative Analyst (Computer Science)							
728-12	0803C	Administrative Analyst (Economics)							
728-13	0803D	Administrative Analyst (Mathematics)							
728-14	0803E	Administrative Analyst (Public Administration)							
728-15	0803F	Administrative Analyst (Labor Relations)							

Amendment No. 728 February 22, 2017

Amend ment Code	Job Code Jo	ob Title	FROM Pay Scale Group/Level & Type	TO Pay Scale Group/Level & Type				
Abolitions								
728-16	0803G	Administrative Analyst (Political Science)						
728-17	0803H	Administrative Analyst (Personnel Assessment)						
728-18	16515	Director, International Trade Development Office						
728-19	31310	Physical Therapist						
728-20	41115	Executive Director, Intra-Governmental Long Term Care Council						
728-21	43431	Mental Retardation Financial Management Chief, DPW						